Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3Com Corporation		11/07/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTStarcom, Inc.	
Street Address:	1275 Harbor Bay Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2222099		TOTAL CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-8000

Email: ksaldana@pattishall.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond I. Geraldson, Jr.
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Raymond I. Geraldson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=TOTAL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0619

900003147

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 3COM CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located and doing

business at 350 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752-3064 (formerly of 5400

Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, California 95052) (hereinafter "3COM"), has adopted and is using

the mark TOTAL CONTROL, Registration No. 2,222,099 and owns the accompanying

registration.

WHEREAS, UTSTARCOM, INC., a Delaware corporation located and doing business

at 1275 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 100, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter

"UTSTARCOM"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of 3COM in and of the

mark TOTAL CONTROL, Registration No. 2,222,099, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, 3COM assigns to UTSTARCOM all right, title, and interest which it possesses in

and of the mark TOTAL CONTROL, Registration No. 2,222,099, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the mark.

The undersigned warrants that he has the authority to enter into this Assignment on

behalf of 3COM.

3COM CORPORATION

Date: /// 7/03 , 2003

Name: NEAL D. GOLDMAN'

Title: SR. V.P. GENERAL CHINSEL MA SECRETARY

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/19/2003

154268v1

REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0620